PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7503439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOO SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION	08/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.		
Street Address:	940 WINTER STREET		
City:	WALTHAM		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02451		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	10871484		
Patent Number:	9127301		
Patent Number:	8637269		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)663-5968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-663-5786

Email: KEVIN.OLIVER@PERKINELMER.COM

Correspondent Name: PERKINKINELMER, INC. **Address Line 1:** 940 WINTER STREET

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POLARIS - BIOO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN A. OLIVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. Oliver/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bioo Scientific Corporation to PerkinElmer Health Sciences Inc. Assignment#page1.tif source=Bioo Scientific Corporation to PerkinElmer Health Sciences Inc. Assignment#page2.tif source=Bioo Scientific Corporation to PerkinElmer Health Sciences Inc. Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507456547 REEL: 060893 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on 24 August 2022 by:

BIOO SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 7050 Burleson Road, Austin, TX 78744-3202;

To:

PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC. ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 940 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right and interest in and to inventions as set forth in the patent applications and patents in Exhibit A (the "Inventions").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to have a recordable instrument assigning Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Inventions throughout the world, to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- (i) the Inventions;
- (ii) the applications and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, re-issues, extensions, and any application based in whole or in part on the Inventions (the "Applications"); and,
- (iii) any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Inventions throughout the world, including re-issues based on opposition and any Letters Patent based in whole or in part on the Applications;

with the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee, and, Assignor further assigns: (i) Assignor's right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and, (ii) the right to pursue any provisional rights and the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers, the making of oaths, the participation in interference proceedings, and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, and/or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the Inventions, the Applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the Inventions throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 060893 FRAME: 0042 Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by Assignor herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the Inventions, whether on the Applications or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment in an act of acceptance of the Assignment of the Inventions, on the date provided below.

Assignee: PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

DocuSigned by:

| Keria | Diver | 24 August 2022 | 8:39 PM EDT | 6A4E70DFA06E4DO...

Kevin A. Oliver, Vice President 8/24/2022

PATENT REEL: 060893 FRAME: 0043

Exhibit A

Title	Application	Date Filed	Grant	Patent Number
	#		Date	
ENZYMATIC	14/833,886	08/24/2015	12/22/2020	10,871,484
METHOD FOR				
DETECTING				
POLYAROMATIC				
HYDROCARBONS				
Method of detecting	14/086,396	11/21/2013	09/08/2015	9,127,301
the presence of				
polycyclic aromatic				
hydrocarbons				
METHOD FOR THE	12/833,580	7/9/2010	1/28/2014	8,637,269
DETECTION OF				
<u>MELAMINE</u>				

PATENT REEL: 060893 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 08/24/2022